For KCC Use: KaNsAs CORPORATION ComMISSION 1044065  Form &1

Effeét'vz Date: OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must be Typed
istrict .

F tbe S d

sonr [ves [ Ino NOTICE OF INTENT TO DRILL All blanks must be Filled

Must be approved by KCC five (5) days prior to commencing well
Form KSONA-1, Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification Act, MUST be submitted with this form.

Expected Spud Date: Spot Description:
month day year i ) i Sec. Twp. S R. D £ D W
OPERATOR: License# Q) feet from D N/ D S Line of Section
Name: feet from D E/ D W Line of Section
Address 1 Is SECTION: D Regular D Irregular?
Address 2: (Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side)
City: State: Zip: + County:
gsg;ae‘ft Person: Lease Name: Well #:
Field Name:
CONTRACTOR: License# Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field? [ Jves | |no
Name: Target Formation(s):
Well Drilled For: Well Class: Type Equipment: Nearest Lease or unit boundary line (in footage):
Oil D Enh Rec D Infield D Mud Rotary Ground Surfécs? Elevation: : feet MSL
Gas D Storage D Pool Ext. D Air Rotary Wate‘-,r well within one—quar_te-r mile: . DYes D No
D Disposal DWiIdcat D Cable Public water supply well within one mile: DYes D No
D Seismic # of Holes D Other Depth to bottom of fresh water:
D Other: Depth to bottom of usable water:

Surface Pipe by Alternate: DI D 1l

D If OWWO: old well information as follows: Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set:

Length of Conductor Pipe (if any):

Operator:
Well Name: Projected Total Depth:
Original CompletionDate:____ Original Total Depth: ____ Formation at Total Depth:
Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? | Jves| |no | Jwen | |FarmpPond | | other:
If Yes, true vertical 'depth: DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location: (Note: Apply for Permit with DWR D)
KCC DKT #: Will Cores be taken? DYes D No
If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plugging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:

1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;

2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each drilling rig;

3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the underlying formation.

4. If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the district office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging;

. The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugged or production casing is cemented in;

6. If an ALTERNATE Il COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented from below any usable water to surface within 120 DAYS of spud date.
Or pursuant to Appendix “B” - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate Il cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.

[

Submitted Electronically

Remember to:

For KCC Use ONLY - File Certification of Compliance with the Kansas Surface Owner Notification

API # 15 - Act (KSONA-1) with Intent to Drill;
- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;

Conductor pipe required feet . . .

o ) ) - File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
Minimum surface pipe required feetper ALT.[_JI[_]u - File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;
Approved by: - Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;

- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed (within 60 days);
- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

- If well will not be drilled or permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date)
please check the box below and return to the address below.

This authorization expires:
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 12 months of approval date.)

Spud date: Agent:

m
D Well will not be drilled or Permit Expired Date: D

. . L Signature of Operator or Agent:
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, g P g

130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Side Two
1044065
For KCC Use ONLY
API #15 -
IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW
In all cases, please fully complete this side of the form. Include items 1 through 5 at the bottom of this page.
Operator: Location of Well: County:
Lease: feetfrom [ | N /[ | S Line of Section
Well Number: feet from D E / D W Line of Section
Field: Sec. Twp. S. R. D E D w
Number of Acres attributable to well: s Section: D Regular or D Irregular

QTR/QTR/QTR/QTR of acreage: - - -

If Section is Irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
Section corner used: D NE D NW DSE DSW

PLAT
Show location of the well. Show footage to the nearest lease or unit boundary line. Show the predicted locations of
lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines and electrical lines, as required by the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032).
You may attach a separate plat if desired.

LEGEND

O Well Location
[] Tank Battery Location

Pipeline Location

Electric Line Location

NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling locaton.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

2345 ft._ Lease Road Location

EXAMPLE

SEWARD CO. 3390’ FEL

1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections,

4 sections, etc.

2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the south / north and east / west outside section lines.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line (in footage).

4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certificate of acreage attribution plat must be attached: (CO-7 for oil wells;

CG-8 for gas wells).

5. The predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines.

1980’ FSL



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1044065 Form CDP-1
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION Form must beTyyped

APPLICATION FOR SURFACE PIT

Submit in Duplicate

Operator Name: License Number:
Operator Address:
Contact Person: Phone Number:
Lease Name & Well No.: Pit Location (QQQQ):
Type of Pit: Pit is: . . .
D Emergency Pit D Burn Pit D Proposed D Existing Sec. Twp. R. D East D West
D Settling Pit || Drilling Pit If Existing, date constructed: Feet from D North / D South Line of Section
Workover Pit Haul-Off Pit . )

D D . o Feet from D East / D West Line of Section
(If WP Supply API No. or Year Drilled) Pit capacity:

(bbls) County
Is the pit located in a Sensitive Ground Water Area? D Yes D No Chloride concentration: mgl/l

(For Emergency Pits and Settling Pits only)
Is the bottom below ground level? Artificial Liner? How is the pit lined if a plastic liner is not used?
DYes D No D Yes D No
Pit dimensions (all but working pits): Length (feet) Width (feet) D N/A: Steel Pits
Depth from ground level to deepest point: (feet) D No Pit
If the pit is lined give a brief description of the liner Describe procedures for periodic maintenance and determining
material, thickness and installation procedure. liner integrity, including any special monitoring.
Distance to nearest water well within one-mile of pit: Depth to shallowest fresh water feet.
Source of information:
feet Depth of water well feet D measured D well owner D electric log D KDWR

Emergency, Settling and Burn Pits ONLY: Drilling, Workover and Haul-Off Pits ONLY:
Producing Formation: Type of material utilized in drilling/workover:
Number of producing wells on lease: Number of working pits to be utilized:
Barrels of fluid produced daily: Abandonment procedure:
Does the slope from the tank battery allow all spilled fluids to
flow into the pit? | |Yes [ | No Drill pits must be closed within 365 days of spud date.

Submitted Electronically

KCC OFFICE USE ONLY

[ ILiner [ |sSteelPit RFAC RFAS

Date Received: Permit Number: Permit Date: Lease Inspection: D Yes D No

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1044065 Form KS|0NA-1
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Formm Must Be Typed

Form must be Signed

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE All blanks must be Filled
KANSAS SURFACE OWNER NOTIFICATION ACT

This form must be submitted with all Forms C-1 (Notice of Intent to Drill); CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent);
T-1 (Request for Change of Operator Transfer of Injection or Surface Pit Permit); and CP-1 (Well Plugging Application).
Any such form submitted without an accompanying Form KSONA-1 will be returned.

Select the corresponding form being filed: C-l (Intent) DCB-l (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent) |:|T-1 (Transfer) |:|CP-1 (Plugging Application)

OPERATOR: License #

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:

City: State: Zip:

Contact Person:

Phone: ( ) Fax: (

Email Address:

Well Location:

Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East] |West

County:

Lease Name: Well #:

If filing a Form T-1 for multiple wells on a lease, enter the legal description of
the lease below:

Surface Owner Information:

Name:

Address 1:

Address 2:

City: State: Zip:

When filing a Form T-1 involving multiple surface owners, attach an additional
sheet listing all of the information to the left for each surface owner. Surface
owner information can be found in the records of the register of deeds for the
county, and in the real estate property tax records of the county treasurer.

If this form is being submitted with a Form C-1 (Intent) or CB-1 (Cathodic Protection Borehole Intent), you must supply the surface owners and
the KCC with a plat showing the predicted locations of lease roads, tank batteries, pipelines, and electrical lines. The locations shown on the plat
are preliminary non-binding estimates. The locations may be entered on the Form C-1 plat, Form CB-1 plat, or a separate plat may be submitted.

Select one of the following:

[ ] I certify that, pursuant to the Kansas Surface Owner Notice Act (House Bill 2032), | have provided the following to the surface
owner(s) of the land upon which the subject well is or will be located: 1) a copy of the Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form
CP-1 that | am filing in connection with this form; 2) if the form being filed is a Form C-1 or Form CB-1, the plat(s) required by this
form; and 3) my operator name, address, phone number, fax, and email address.

[ ] I have not provided this information to the surface owner(s). | acknowledge that, because I have not provided this information, the
KCC will be required to send this information to the surface owner(s). To mitigate the additional cost of the KCC performing this
task, | acknowledge that | am being charged a $30.00 handling fee, payable to the KCC, which is enclosed with this form.

If choosing the second option, submit payment of the $30.00 handling fee with this form. If the fee is not received with this form, the KSONA-1
form and the associated Form C-1, Form CB-1, Form T-1, or Form CP-1 will be returned.

Submitted Electronically

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Sep 08

10 O09:25a

EDWIN O. ROBERTS
(Petroleum landman)

116 West Avenue F,
Caldwell, Kansas 67022
(620) 345-1160

September 8, 2010

Harold William Carr,

Trustee of the Carma ). Carr Family Trust
5811 South Beaumont Dirive

Salt Lake City, Utah 34121

RE: Carr 1-6 Oil/'Gas Well
Section 6-335-TW
Harper County Kansas

Dear Mr. Carr:
Prior to issuing a permit to drill, the Kansas Corporation reguires the
Property owoers are notified. The operator of the well is:

American Warrior Ime.

PO Box 399

Garden City, Kansas 67846

Contact Man: Kevin Wiles — (620-272-4996)

A copy of the intent to drill will be on file with the KCC, a survey plat showing the

well location and lease road, will be available to you. The pipe and/or electric lines

should run from the well to the tank battery location. This is all pon-binding and
reliminary, delivered t the Stale ent.

The dirt contractor will be Theis Dozer Service, Spivey, Kansas (Phone 620-532-
9457) if you wish to contact them. We will contact your farmer tenant, and will
work with him about any farming concerns {if any).

Sincerely,

e it

Edwin O, Roberts
Contract Landman for American Warrior, Inec,

P P

e




Garden City, Kansas 67846

Pro-Stake LLC
Oil Field & Construction Site Staking
/R P.O. Box 2324 u

c090810-v Office/Fax: (620) 276-6159 8952
PLAT NO. Cell: (620) 272-1499 INVOICE NO.
American Warrior Carr #1-6
OPERATOR LEASE NAME
Harper County, KS 6 33s Tw 1615’ FNL - 2345’ FEL.
COUNTY Sec. Twp. Rng. LOCATION SPOT
Prospect ???

. 17 =1000° . PROSPECT
SCALE: Sept sth 2010 N GR. ELEVATION: M
DATE STAKED: ¢pt.o ,
MEASURED BY: Luke R. Directions: From the West side of Anthony, Ks at the

) intersection of Hwy 2 North & South & Hwy 44 East - Now go 3

DRAWN BY: Gabe Q.

miles North on Hwy 2 - Now go 4 miles West on 30 RD to the
SE corner of section 6-33s-7w - Now go 0.5 mile on West on 30
RD - Now go 0.7 mile North on 45 Ave to ingress stake - Now
go 295’ East through fallow ground into staked location.

Final ingress must be verified with land owner or

autnorizep y:__Cecil O. & John E.

This drawing does not constitute a monumented survey
or a land survey plat

. r—— . Operator
This drawing is for construction purposes only P
31 32
36 31 N o
T325S 40 RD (gravel)
116 T3S 6 |5
N-S road is 295.3'
West of staked loc.
fallow ground with weeds

ingress stake f

East into
Carr #1-6
1615' FNL - 2345' FEL
1363.8' = gr. elev. at staked loc.

a |USNAD 27KS-S USNAD 83
U X = 2110780 Lat. = N 37°12'19.633366"
Y = 196400 Long = W 98° 07' 11.958034"
I staked location with 7' wood
(painted orange & blue0 and t-post
Location falls in fallow ground with weeds
While standing at staked loc. looking approx. 150
R IR in all directions, loc. has 1' of random bumps
8 |7
W W NW 45 Ave
(gravel) 4
1 6 6 5

30 RD (gravel)




S5ep 09 10 11:58a

p.1
é
|
!
= 2 1D- : !
ForM 88 — (PRODUCER'S SPECIAL) (PAID-UP} Rearder No. Kansas Byzzgg Print |
09-115 Wihia, KS 672010703 3

63U (Rev. 1993) . OIL AND GAS LEASE e
ARERET. Mnis milentersd el 20D __govs October 2007

HAROLD WILLIAM CARR, as Trustee of the Camma D. Carr Family Trust
created under inst.ument dated August 20, 1982

a/k/a Harold W. Carr

hy and b

i 5811 South Beaumont Drive Salt Lake City, Utah 84121, ., coied Lonsor swhether ome or maro),
AMERICAN WARRIOR, INC.

whose mailing

and
P.O. Box 399 Garden City KS 67846 EE |
Leasor, in jderation of one and rore Dallass (3, 1 OU J in hand paid, receipt of which ]
1s here acknowjedged and of 1he royaltes heraln provided and of the agreemer & of the lessee hoicin contained, hereby grants, Iasaland tats exclustvely unto lessee for the purpase
of inveatigaing, exploring by geophysical and other means, prospectiog diill ng, mining and apemting for and producing oil, liquid hydrocarbons, all gases, and their respective

constituent products, fnjecting gas, water, other fluids, and air iato subsudace suata, layiog pipe lines, stofing oil. building tanks, power siations, tc'l:_:phone li_m». imd other siructures
and things :}Eeneon [ pro’c:'uce. save, take care of, reat, mapufacture, process, store and tramsport sakd oil, h ons, gascs and their resp prod and other
products manufactured therefrom, and housing and etherwise caring for its emoloyees, the following described land, together with any reversionary fights and after-acquired interest.

therein shuated in County of Hamr State of Kaﬂsas desctibed as fallows to-win

LOTS ONE (1} AND TWO (2) AND THE SOUTH HALF OF THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (S/2 NE/4)
ALSQO DESCRIBED AS THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NE/4)

1In Secti 6 Township 338 Range W and containing 160 acves, marc or lexs, and all
nceretions thereto, three (3)

Subject to the provisions herein contained, this Jenae sholl remaln in fiwce for a texm of — — 27 years Ffrom this date (called “primary term”). and ss long thereafter :
as oil, liguid hydrocarbans, gas o other respective cobsti products, ar any" of them, iz preduced from said land or Iand with which said lond is pooled. :

In idesation of the premiscy the said leseee covenmmits sivd agrees:

Ist. To debiver tu the credit of leasot, free of cost, in the pipe line (o vthich lensee may conneet wells on said Iand, the eqoal eneeighth: [%4) port of all ofl produced and anved
{rom the lensvd premines.

ond. To pay lessor for gas of whatsvever nature or kind produced ard sold, or used off the premises, or used in the F; of any prodacts therefrom, ane-tighth (W),
at the morket price nt the well, (bul, a8 (o gas sold by lessee, in no event moie than oneeighth (%) of the proceeds recelved by lexser from such salea), for the gan sold, vsed off the
premines, or in the manufaciure of products therefrom, anid payments to be nizde monthly, Where gas from u well producing gae only is not sold or used, lessee may pay ot tender
as royalty One Dollar (31.00} per year per net mi ) acTe reinined h ier. and if such payment or tender in made it will be considered thot gns ig being produoced within the

ing ol the preceding puragraph.

Thia lense may be maintained duying the primary term hereof withrct farther payment or drilling operativns. If the lessee shall commence 1o drill a well within the wrm
aof this lease or any extenslon ihereof, the Jeusee sholl have the right to drill iuch well to cumpletion with reasoneble diligence and dispotch, and if oil or gas, or either of them. be
found in poying quantitics, this fanaa shall continae nadk be In forve with tike ¢ ffect us if such well hod been completed within the term of years firal mentioned,

1f anid lessor owns & leas interest in the above described land than :he entire and undivided fee simple estate therein, then the royslties herein provided for shell be paid
the anid lepsor only in the proportion which lessor’s interest bedavs to the wholi- and undivided fee.

Lessce ghall hnwe the right to nse, free of cost, gns, oi} and woter produced on szid land for lesses's aperation thereon, except water from the wells of leasor.
When requested by lessor, bessee shatl bury leasee’s pipe lines below P KOGEEMEX " .
o well ghall be drilted ncarer than 200 feet Lo the house or barn how >n anid premises withoat writien consent of lessor. :
Lessee shall pay for damaged caused by lessee's operations to growing crops on said land.
Leuwee shall heve the right at any time to remove all machinery and § Xtures placed on said premises, including the right fo draw and remove cosing. :
If the eatatc of either pnrty heroto is assigned, and the privilege ol ngsigning in whole or in part is expressly allowed, the covenants hereof shall extend to their heirs,
axecutars, admini: i bat no change in the ewmrship of the land or assignment of rentals or royalties shall be binding on the Jessee untll ofter the

B or
lensee hos been furnished with & written transfer or assigniment or & true copy :hereof. In cxse lesser nesigns this lease, in whole or in part, lessee phall be refieved of nll chligations
with respect to the nesigned porticn or portions arising subsequent to the dote of assignment

Lessce may at uny time execute and deliver to lessor or place of racvrd a release or rel ring ANy portion or portions of the abovve described premises and therehy
asurrender thig Iease as to Buch portion or portions and be relieved of all obligniivmn as to the acrenge sorrendeved.

Al} express or implied covenants of this leuse shall be subject (o all F'deral and State Laws, Executive Orders, Huks or Regulations, nnd this lease shall nol be terminated,
i; wllml.e vr in part, nor lesare held Jiable in damages, for failure (6 comply terewith, if complinnce is prevented by, or if such failure is the result of, any such Law, Ovder, Rule or
vgulation.

Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the titie to the lands herrin described, and agrees that the lesace gholl have the right at any tiuc ta redeem for lessor, hy payment

aAny MOrtEORes. $0x06 or other liens on the above deacribed lunds, in the ever t of defavit of sayment by leasor, and be mbrogated to the vights of the holder thereof, and the under.
iprred | far th F and their hefts, succeasors nnd nesigns, herely anrrender and release all right of dower and b d in the premises d jbed hercin, in 80 far
13 said right of dower anid homestead moy In any way nffect the parposea for which this le

; CE, it ¥ on, in Y given Lthe right and power to pool or combine Lthe ocreage covered by this leane or any partion thereof with other land, iesac ot leasca in the
immediate vicinity therenf, when in lessee’s judgment It is necessary or alvisable to do so in arder o properly develop and cpernie suid lenne premises so 4s to promote Lhe
conaervation of oil, gas or other minerals in and wnder and that may be prodoced from said premines, such pooling to be of warcts contlguone to onc ancther and to be inlo a unit
or units nat excecdlng 40 actes each in the event of an oil well, or inlo # unt ot units not exceeding G40 ncres each in the event of 2 gos well. Lessee sheil cxecute in writing and
record in the copveyance records of the county in which the Jand herein lenped is sitonted an instroment identifying and describing the pooled acreage. The entire acreage 30
pooled into @ tract or unit sholl be treated, for all purposcs sxcopi the paym int of royaltics on production from the pocled unit, as if it were included in this lease. If production is
found an tho pocled acrenge, it shall be trented as if producltion is had from t5in Tense, whesher the well or wells be k d on the premi d by this lease ar not. In livu of the
royalties elsewhere hercin specified, lessor shall receive on producltion from = umit no pooled onfy such portion of the royalty atipulated herein s the omount of his ncreage
pinced in the unit o his royalty interest therzin on an acreage basta berars to : he totn] acreage so poofed in the particular anit involved.

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHIZD HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF




IN WITNESS WHEREOF. the undersigned execute this instrument as of the day and year first ahove wrilten.

Witnosucs: a/k/a Harold We Carr

Harold William Carr, Trustee

/

smrs OF KAKSAS, HQRPER COUWTY, S5 {

Bo 89 Papge: 1535 |-

Reeeipt E- 35@4 Total Fees: $24.88 5
Pages Recorded: 5 ) \%.
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©1983 Oavid Cener Company
LL3D-1

Form 88 (praducers) Ray. 1-04

Pald-up - OlL AND GAS LEASE

Kanses -Oulanoma

THIS AGREEMENT, Entaraq inta thin ..... .......... LSEh .. .oy o ... September. .t
bewesn ... GATY. Leiteh,. Cheryl M.Hajjar,.Debra Favreau,.. ... TR sy
SRR & 14100 7 BN 6 £ Y= o oy =3 L o o - OO OO U
e Wichita Kansas., . BTZO4. .o s s s v emees e eoeressmnisessene soeveenvreeni: ST BINEH G Callnd Le3SOS,
... American Warsior Inc. ... ... g Fietalialiproal ey il

i c in hand paid and of the
for In conskderation af 1he sum Of ... ..coveies e _$lo-_000'v' L IET——— .|} ; ] and pi
covl}nu'rrn?:::ﬁr' - “m.’... i wnad 10 be pariormed by M leseew, has tis day granted. l¢ased, and lal bnd by thess presents coea hersby prant, leess, ? let
saglusivaly unio tha lasses the haraingfler dascribed lant, with any revassionary rights Inersin. enc with the fight to unitize this loase o any pari thereal with olher ;ﬁ‘:‘ ges
lesses 83 1o all or any pen of the lands covared 1isredy as herainalier pravided, far the purpole of c_arfylnq ©on gaslogical, g-opnyu_ml end oihar wxpioralory wol ar;:ni;
including core crilling and lhe driling, mining, and operating for, producing Bnad saving ol ot the oil, gas, gas condansats, {as Cistiise, casinphead n‘:rnm ‘T‘c et
respective constiluent vapors, and all other gases, lound thesaon, e extlusive nght of »qjecl:m walar, hf_lnl. and ather fluidy and substancas Inio the sUDS m: rI I;.r s
for consiructing roeds, laying gips lines, buiking tanks, stofing oil, Duilding pawer slations, stecirical lines and oihar siruciures thoraan.nlcuurv or conven ﬂﬂm e
weonomical pperation of 33id lnd 8lone of conjointly with neightioring 1andy, o produce, save, take care of, and many? all of such 09, a1d {he injection f
brinn, end oiher substancey .

iMo 1he subsurface strala, said racl ol land being siuated i the County of......... ... HALPEY . . Slaleof .. . INSAS. \
anda gascribeo as (ollows:
I 4,5, & SEt NWi 6-335-R7W STATE UF KANSHS, HARPER COUNTY, S8

= 33 §’ j ‘% ’ : T R Book: G89' Pages’ 1426

S Receipt d: 28C9 Total Fees: $12.64
bages Kecorded: 2 :
vashier Inmitiais: rkb ;

vete keporded: 18/3/20@7 3:2@:68 PN

-acras, more O |ass.

containing . 1 60

2. This lease shall ramsin in force for A 1arm of .
casinghead gesolina gr any of ina producia caveled by Br

3. The juaseo 3hadl daliver 1o Leasar as royalty, tree of cosl, on the leace, o into the pipe %76 o which lesses may connect its welis the aqual ona-aighth (1/81h) part of all
ail produced and saved fram the leased pramises, of 81 the /#Ssae’s optioh may pay to the Lessol fof Such cne-eighh (1/81h) royaity 1he marka! price at the welihaid for il of
Hixe grade and ravity preve«ing on the day such ail 18 run into the pips live or ifle Storage lanks.

.. years {Caled “primpry tarm’} and 8s lung therssiter as oil, gas, casinghaed gas,

4. The lesses sn3ll pay Io the Lassor, as a foyally, one-sighin [1/81h) of he groceads received by iha lessee from the sals of gus, gas condensala, gas disiiliate.
casinghead gas, gus used for the manufacture of gasoline or Any ciher product, Bt all other [aseE, inciuting thess Sonstiluent pars, produced from the land herein leased. If :
such g3 is not said by 1he lesses, fessas may pay or iandor Bnually Bt or bafore the end of anch yeary period dutisg which SuCh gas ts not sold, a8 B shun royaity, whather A
one or morg walls, 8n amount equal 1o one del'ar per net mineral acre, ang witile said 3hut In royally is $0 paid o7 lenderaa, il will be consicarsa undar sli pravisions af (his
leass Ihal pas & being producad in paying quantitios. Tha firsl ysarly period during which such gas is nol sold shall bagin on the date the ficst wallis campileted for praduciion
of pas.

5. This lease i3 & peid-up IaRse and fidy be mantaited duling NG primary term without funer paymanis ar drilling cperatons.

B. In Iha aven said Lansor owns A {ess interes| in ¥1e above described land than e entirs end undivided fea simple estate lhergin then tha toyallies harem provided for
shall be peid |0 said Lessor enly in the proporiion which his interes! bears (0 the whole Bnd undivided fee, nowever, in the evanl the Ells 10 any interast \n saidf tand should
revert 1o Lensor, or his hairs, or his or thair graniee, this 1oase shal cover such roverslon

7. Tha [sssea shalt have tha right 16 use fren of cosl, gas. all Bra watar founa o asid Iand for its ©poOrations iwinon, excepl waler Fom exisling walls of the Lesser. Wnen
fequired by Lessos, (he lensee shali bury #s pips Ynes balow plow deplh and shail pay Tor damege cauged Dy ils opRrations 10 growing crops on sald tand. No well shall ba
drillad nesrer than 700 feat 1o ha Nouse Or bAM now oR $aid PreMiZes withoul widtien Consem of 1he Lessor, Leszee shall have the right &t any time during, or afer the
wxpiralion of this leasa lo ramove mil machinery, fixtures, nouges, buitdings, and atner struclures placed an said pramises, including tha T la draw and remove ail casing.

B. If the astats of sither party herelo is assignad (and the privilege of assigning in whole of in part is expressly aflowed), tha covenenis herac! shait extend to the hairs,
dovitags, exaculors, sdministralors, SuUCcBsIOrs, NG #3signs, bul N chengs of dwision i ownershp of tha iand, or royakies, Rowevar accomplished, shall opersts 10 sniarge
Ihe obtigaticns or ciminish ihe rights of lesses, and no change of ownarship in the land or in the foyakies or 3y sum dum under this lease shall be banding on the assee wumil it
hes bean lurnished with either the criginal recorced inslrument of canveyanca or & duly carifisd copy thereaf, or a certifiad copy of Ive will of any decersad awner and of {he
prabate tharedt, or cerllfied copy of lhe proceedings showing the appoiriment ol an admisisiialor fof the aslale of Bny deceased owner, whichaver is Bppropriate, together
with all ariginal 1 ded ir W& of cor'vey or duly certified copies Iherec? necessary in showing B Compieta chairy of tithe back 10 Lessor of the full imlerest clgimed,
and gii advance paymenis of rantals mags hereundar belore receipt of 53id documants shall be binding on any diract or indifect assigree, graniee, devisas, or sdministrator,
exacutar, or heir of Lassaor.

8. If the leased premisas are now or shall hersaiter ba ownad In saveraity or in D Iracis, lhe premiias may halsss be developad and cperatad 8s one lease,
and ah raysliies accruing havsunder shall be dividad ameng and paid 1o such SEpArals owners in tho roporian that the screage owned by sach Separate owner baars 1o the
entire Jassed ncreage. Thers shall be 0o abligaiion an the part of the Iszsas 10 offsel walls cn Separals fracts inlo which the land toverat Ly this laste may now or hargafter
ba dividad by sale, davises. tescent ar otharwisa, ar to furnish separate MBRsunng Of reCeiving lanks

10, Lesser heraby warrenia and agreas o defend ihe iitle |0 the j8rd herein describad and agraes lhal the lassae, at its oplion, may pay snd discharge in whaie of I pant
any laxaa, morigages, or ather lisns exsiing, laviag, ar astagseq an of againat e above described IBnUs ANG. in e Bvent 1 exercises such apiuns il shall b subrogatad la
tha rights of any hoider or holders theraol and may reimburse ilsell by applying 1o the diszharge of any such moripage, tax or other lisn, any royally acchuing harewndsr.

11, Uf aftar Ihe expiration of tha primary tarm, proauction of ail or 938 shouid cease (rom eny Couse, s leasae shali nol isrminate if lasses commancas addilional drilling ar
rewarking pparstions within one hunored-twenly [520) cays thereafier, of il 31 tha expiralion of Me primary term, oil of gas is Aol being produced on said fend, but lesses is
than engaged In drifling or reworking oparations thaseon, tnen in either ovan, (his torse anall remain in forca 5o long 93 cparations arg prosacuted aithes an the same wakl or
any other weli theraafiar cammenced, with 0o cessation of mare $han one hundred twenly (120) consscutive days, and if Ihey resull in production of oil of gas, INs loase shall
ramain in 8ffact 30 long thareatter 3% there is production of oil or 993 undar sny provisigns of s laase.

12. Lasses may st any \ite surendar or cancer fis i9ase In whoie of in part by dalivering or mailing such release to 1he Lessar, o7 by plating same of record in tha propar
couwny. I cale sBid loase is BUrendared and canceled as ta only @ porlion of the ecreage caverad thereby, then all payments and habilitins thareafisr accruing under the

Lerm3 of said leasa s Lo the porlion canceled sha!i tanse and Setermine, bul as ta the gortion of the acteage not relosend tha lerms enad provisions of this lsase shall contirnug
and remain in jult force enc effect for sll purpasss,

t3. Al provisions Bereof, exprame or implied, shakt be subjact 1o afl fedaral and stars fawa and the crdars, rulas, or regulations {and inerpostatians thersot) of all
gavarnmentsl agencias administering the same, and 1his Isese shall not te in ary way taminaled wholly or partially nar shall the lsssee be lieble in damagen for faiure to
romply with any of the' axprass or implied provisions hareof ¥ such failura ACCOrds wilh any such laws, oroars, rules or regulalions (or inlaspratasions (heraaf). If lesaee shoulg
be prevented during ihe last six manths of the primary 1emm perae! from ailing 3 wall hetaunce? by The arcer of any constviad autngrily having jurisdiclion herecvar, the
primary lare of (his leasw shatl continue ungl six months afer said order is suspended.

e,

14, Leseas, al its oplian, Is hereby given the fight and powar lo pool of conbing inlo Gne or mora unity the land cavered by Inis lsase, or any ponlon thereo!, with other
land covargd by analhar lasse, or laeses when, in lesses’s Jugg itisr Y or isable to do 30 in order lo properly p and op EM3 [0a%® Dravnises 5O as
1o premele (he conssrvation of such minerals in and under said fand, sueh pooling 10 be in 2 ynit or unils nol excescing B0 acres sach in The event of an Gil well, or into s unit
of unity not excesding 840 acres each | the evenl of & Qa5 andior condensale or distlfae weil, plus a iokerance of len parcent [10%) Io contarm 1o Govemmenta! Survey
quarisr saclions. Lessee ahafl axecule in wriling and fils for record In tha unty in which Ihe iand is siluated an instument lgentifying ana descrining the poolea acreage.
Tne anlire acreagy 5o peoted INle & WAl or units shall be ireated for an Pupoles, excopt (he payment of soyallins on production kom the poaled unil, s if A were included in
Ihis laaso. If production is found an any pan of the pagled Pwreags it shall be treated as if production is had from this leass whather any wall is located on Ine tand covered by
this Jease or nol. Any well drillec on such unil shall by and constiule a welt hareunaar, In ey of the royatties slsewhara nerein spactied Lascor shall receive on pioduction
from 1hé unét 3o bacled onlv such oorticn of the rovallv sticulaied herein as tha amount al his nel ravally interast tharein on &n acrascs basis bears to N8 10tal mineral acreans




5. Thia lease anw afl 36 terms, carklilions, and supulalions shall gxtend 1o end ta binding on ail succestors of saig Lessor and [ekiae.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, we sign the day and year firs\ abaye wellsen,

AWW b Lt % SutgLos Maggan

Gary Leitch SS#

‘Debra ‘Favreau SS#

ledg requlired, see raverae




/ e I Mark Parkinson, Governor
K A N s A S Thomas E. Wright, Chairman
Joseph F. Harkins, Commissioner

CORPORATION COMMISSION Ward Loyd, Commissioner

September 10, 2010

Cecil O'Brate

American Warrior, Inc.

PO Box 399

GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

Re: Drilling Pit Application
Carr 1-6
NE/4 Sec.06-33S-07W
Harper County, Kansas

Dear Cecil O'Brate:

District staff has inspected the above referenced location and has determined that an unsealed
condition will present a pollution threat to water resources.

District staff has recommended that the reserve pit be lined with bentonite or native clay,
constructed without slots, the bottom shall be flat and reasonably level and the free fluids must
be removed. The fluids are to be removed from the reserve pit as soon as the Hutchinson Salt
section has been drilled through and displacement of the fluids into the reserve pit has occurred.
The fluids should be removed again within 72 hours after drilling operations have ceased.

If production casing is set all completion fluids shall be removed from the working pits
daily. NO completion fluids or non-exempt wastes shall be placed in the reserve pit.

The fluids should be taken to an authorized disposal well. Please call the District Office at (316)
630-4000 when the fluids have been removed. Please file form CDP-5 (August 2008),
Exploration and Production Waste Transfer, through KOLAR within 30 days of fluid removal.

A copy of this letter should be posted in the doghouse along with the approved Intent to
Drill. If you have any questions or concerns please feel free to contact the District Office at (316)
630-4000.

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Finney State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, KS 67202-3802
(316) 337-6200 * Fax: (316) 337-6211 * http://kcc.ks.gov/
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